
 

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD.,
OFFICE OF THE GENERALMANAGER (ELECT.)

EHT (O & M) CIRCLE, CUTTACK – 753008, DIST- CUTTACK
ODISHA, INDIA.

e-TENDER NOTICE NO: CTC-22 / 2013-14

For and on behalf of ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD., General Manager, 

EHT (O&M) Circle, Cuttack invites Tenders  from reputed bidders having civil contractor license issued by 

Govt.  of  Odisha/railways/  Military   for  the  work  of  “CONSTRUCTION  OF  RETAINING  WALL   AND 

PROVIDING FENCING AROUND THE SWITCH YARD OF GRID SUBSTATION KENDRAPADA. ' in single 

part bidding system. The interested bidders would be required to enroll themselves on the tender portal 

www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL  .   Complete  set  of  bidding  documents  shall  be  available  at 

www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL from   26.02.2014 (11.00  Hrs)  up  to  12.03.2014  (12.30  Hrs). Interested 

contractors may visit OPTCL’s official web site http://www.optcl.co.in and www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL 
for detail specification.

N.B:- All subsequent addendums/corrigendum to the tender shall be hosted in the OPTCL’s official 

web site http://www.optcl.co.in and www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL   only.  

 

GENERAL MANAGER (Elect.)

E.H.T. (O&M) Circle, OPTCL, Cuttack

http://www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL
http://www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL
http://www.optcl.co.in/
http://www.optcl.co.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL


NOTICE INVITING TENDER
ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD.,

OFFICE OF THE GENERALMANAGER (ELECT.)
EHT (O & M) CIRCLE, CUTTACK – 753008, DIST- CUTTACK

ODISHA, INDIA.

e-TENDER NOTICE NO: CTC-22  /2013-14  .

For and on behalf of the ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. the undersigned 
invites bids under single part bidding system in e- tendering mode only as per the following details.

Tender Specification No GM-EHTM-CTC/E- 
TENDER/ 22/2013-14

Earnest Money Deposit in Rs 31000.00

Cost of Tender Document in Rs 6300.00

Tender processing fees in Rs 3483/-

Last date of submission & Date of opening of Tender up to               dt-
12.03.2014 (15.00 Hrs)

Sl.No. Description of works Qty.

ERECTION PART.

1

Earth work excavation in hard soil within initial lead and lift as per the 
direction of the Engineer-in-charge with supply of all T&P and labour. 526.00 CUM

2

Filling in foundation and plinth with sand well watered and rammed with 
supply of labour and T&P. 142.05 CUM

3

Cement concrete (1:3:6) with 4cm size hard granite crusher broken metal 
with supply of all materials, labour and T&P.

71.02 CUM

4

Cement concrete (1:1:5:3) with 4cm size hard granite crusher broken 
metal with supply of all materials, labour and T&P.

63.41 CUM

5

RCC of M-20 grade concrete with supply of all materials, labour and T&P. 135.85 CUM

Rigged smooth centering, shuttering with supply of all materials, labour 
and T&P.

839.80 SQ,Mtr



6

7

K.B. Brick masonry in cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth with 
supply of all materials, labour and T&P.

59.03 CUM

8

12mm thick cement plaster in ratio(1:6) with supply of all materials, 
labour and T&P.

369.6 SQ.Mtr

SUPPLY PART

Supply and Fixing of Fencing Post made of G.I. Angle (65 x 65 x 6mm 
size)  each of length 3.5Mtr with provision for grouting and fixing of 

barbed wire on the top, in 4 layers.
205 Nos

Supply and fixing of chain linked wire mesh fence of height 2Mtr for 
408Mtr= 816 sq. Mtr @ 3kg/sq mtr.

2.45 MT

Supply and Fixing of barbed wire in 4 layers on the top of fencing post. 359.00 KG

Supply and fixing of GI flat (Dimension 50 mm x 6 mm) to the fence post 
for earthing and strengthening of wire mess. Flat to be provided in two 

layers i.e.  on the top and bottom of Wiremess.
2.1 MT

Supply of steel including all cost & carriage, labour charges for cutting, 
bending, binding and placing in position for RCC.

5.1 MT

The bidders can view the tender documents from website free of cost. 

The  bidders  who  want  to  submit  bid  shall  have  to  pay the  tender  paper  cost  as  mentioned  above  (non  
refundable) including VAT @ 5% in the form of Demand draft drawn in favour of EHT (O&M) Circle, OPTCL Cuttack  
at the office of the undersigned on or before the last date & time of submission of tender.

The bidders shall have to submit non refundable tender processing fee  as mentioned above in the form of 
Demand draft, drawn in favour of K.S.E.D.C.Ltd, Payable at Bangalore. The said demand draft is to be submitted along 
with the EMD & tender paper cost at the office of the undersigned on or before the last date & time of submission of 
tender. 

The bidders shall scan the Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD, Tender paper Cost and tender processing fee 
and upload the same in the prescribed form in .gif or .jpg format in addition to sending the original as stated above.

The  prospective  bidders  are  advised  to  register  their  user  ID,  Password,  company  ID  from  website 
www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL by clicking on hyper link “Register Me”.

        
                                                                                       

               GENERAL MANAGER (Elect.)
                                                                                E.H.T. (O&M) CIRCLE, CUTTACK

http://www.tenderwizard.com/

	e-TENDER NOTICE NO: CTC-22 / 2013-14

